
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028594-2025 

Award

Maxwell Building 7th Floor Asbestos Remediation
Project

University of Salford

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028594

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05052c (view related notices)

Published 29 May 2025, 4:39pm

Scope 

Reference

UoS/OW/24/25/QTR3/Maxwell Building 7th Floor Asbestos Remediation Project

Description

Maxwell Building 7th Floor Asbestos Remediation Project Works

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028594-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028594-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05052c


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

LAR LIMITED

Contract value

£213,133 excluding VAT

£255,759.60 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

29 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

2 June 2025 to 31 July 2025

1 month, 30 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Information about tenders 

7 tenders received

7 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

6 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

LAR LIMITED

Companies House: 03332515

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHTL-1631-RGLG

Unit 5 Crossley Park Industrial Estate

Stockport

SK4 5BF

United Kingdom

Email: bidteam@larltd.com

Region: UKD35 - Greater Manchester South East

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:bidteam@larltd.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

University of Salford

Charity Commission (England and Wales): RC000666

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHR-3751-QPQR

43 The Crescent

Salford

M5 4WT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	LAR LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	University of Salford


		2025-07-20T00:04:52+0100
	TCPDF




